garissawater@yahoo.com to facilitate any further clarification or addendum.

Tenders shall be quoted be in Kenya Shillings and shall include all taxes. Tenders shall remain valid for 120
days from the date of opening of tenders.

All Tenders must be accompanied by a Tender Security of KES. 650,000.00 (Six hundred fifty thousand
Kenya Shillings only) Guarantee from a Bank or a financial institution accredited by CBK.

The Tenderer shall chronologically serialize all pages of the tender documents submitted.

Completed tenders must be delivered to the address below on or before Thursday 26th February 2026 at 10.00

[...]

(ii)By 0% the foreign currency portion of the Contract price adjusted to reflect the

international inflation during the period of extension.

ITT 21.1
Tenderer shall provide a TENDER SECURITY. The type of Tender security shall be in the
form of BANK GUARANTEE in the amount of KES.650,000 (Six hundred fifty thousand
Kenya Shillings only)

ITT 21.2 (d) The other Tender Security shall be NONE

ITT 21.5 On the Performance Security, other documents required shall be INSURANCE
CERTIFICATES

ITT 22.1 In addition to the Original of the Tender, the number of copies is: